reimburse the Lottery Commission from the tax revenues collected under this Article no later 14 

than the end of the month in which the Department was notified. The remainder of the net 15 

proceeds of the tax collected under this Article are to be credited in the following priority: 16 

… 17 

(3a) Eleven million dollars ($11,000,000) annually to the Department of Public 18 

Instruction to be allocated to eligible public school units to provide salary 19 

supplements to all eligible athletic coaches to ensure that each eligible athletic 20 

coach receives a total annual salary supplement for serving as an athletic 21